2908 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

PECIAL REPORTS ON EDUCATIONAL SUB-

JECTS.—CATALOGUE OF THE PLANTS OF
NEW ZEALAND : Indigenous and Naturalized Species.
By T. F. CueesemaN, F.L.S., F.Z.S. Price, 1s.

Orders should be addressed—
‘“ GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON.

THE PATENTS, DESIGNS, AND TRADE- MARKS
ACT.

Price, 28.

C OPIES of the above Act are now procurable from the

GOVERNMENT PRINTER,
Wellington.

JOURNAL OF THE DEPARTMENT OF
AGRICULTURE.

PuBLISHED MONTHLY.

SUBSCRIPTION, 2S. 6D. PER ANNUM, INCLUDING POSTAGE.
SingLE CoPy, 6D.

SUBSLRIP'I IONS should be forwarded by postal note
or stamps (preferably the former) to the Editor,
Publication Section, Department of Agriculture, Welling-
ton. Subscribers should furnish full name and address.

JOURNAL OF THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR.

PUBLISHED MONTHLY.

SUBSCRIPTION, 2S. 6D. PER ANNUM, INCLUDING POSTAGE.

Communications should be addressed to the GOVERN-
MENT PRINTER, Wellington, to whom post-office money-
orders should be made payable. Cheques should be
crossed ‘“ Public a/c,” and exchange added.

Postage or duty stamps cannot be received in payment

from any place at which postal notes or post-office orders [

are issued.

Prepayment may be demanded in any case. In order to
prevent delay in publlcatlon, a sufficient remittance should
accompany every advertisement. Any surplus will be re-
turned with receipted account.

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES.

THL public are informed that extracts from the New
Zealand Gazette, containing all Bankruptcy Notices
that appear in each issue, are published weekly, and wili
be sent post-free to any address on payment of a subscip-
tion of 10s. per annum. Single copies, 3d. each.
Orders should be addressed—
“ GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON.’

CONTENTS.

ADVERTISEMENTS (PRIVATE) ..

Baxkroprcy Noricks
Crowx Lanps Noticks
Derence Forces ..

LaNnp—
Crown Land proclaimed

for Imported and Native .
National Endowment, for Selection .
Native Land Act, Consent under Sectlon 298 of .

under the
Native Land, Consentmg t0 a Mortg&ge of
Natives declared to be Europeans
Post and Telegraph Purposes, Set a.pa.rt for
Public Trustee, Notices by the .
Quarry, Taken for a

Renewable Lease, Selection on
Reserved permanently
Reserved temporarily ..
Reserves vested .

Road proclaimed and olosed

Laxp TransreEr Acr NorTICEs
Maorr LaND ADMINISTRATION NOTICES

MISCELLANEOUS—

Name of
Bank Statements
By-laws confirmed ..
Closing-hours of Shops, Vs.ned Nonce hxmg
Coramissioner of Supreme Court appomted
Conscience-money received
Examinations, Notice of Date of
Friendly Society’s Branch registered
Gold Returns..
Harbour Boa.rd Member of, a.ppomted
Land Board, Election of Member of
Loans, Va.hdstmg Irregularities in re

certain Provmons of, into Force
Noxious Weed, Plant declnred to be a
Officiating Ministers for 1914 ..
Poll for Proposed Loan

the Registering, Forwarding, or Delivery of
Post Office Revenue Returns, &c. .
Post-offices opened, &c.

in .. . .. 2
Railway Trn.ﬂic Remrns

Association Standard Mark

Reserves Amendment Act

Resignation of Justice of the Peace
River District, Election of Members of ..

take and receive
Tenders
Narive Lanp Court NoTicEs . .
SHIPPING —

Notices vo Mariners ..
Raver Limits for Steamships, &c deﬁned

By Authority : JorN MAckrAY, Government Printer, Wellington.

Regulations under the Workers’ Dwellmgs Act ..
.. 2861

[No. 68

PAGE

. 2903

APPOINTMENTS, ETC. .. .. 2861, 2862,

2863

. 2901
. 2882
. 2862

Game, Declaring certain Area to be a Ssnetuary

2848
. 2858

. 2860

Native Land Act, Revoking Orders in Council

. 2865

.. 2852
. 2851
.. 2851
. 2849
.. 2866
. 2850

Railway Purposes, Taken tor 2847,
.. . 2860

2850

.. 2859
© 2860

2858

.. 2849

Scenery Preservation Act, Rese;ved nnder the ..

2847

. 2902

Agricultural and Pastoral Society, Alteration in
.. .. . 2851

2893

.. 2866
.. 2862
.. 2862
. 2865
.. 2881
.. 2881
. 2866

2871

.. 2860
. 2881

Mining Act, Revoking Order in Councii brmgmg
. 2857

2857
. 2583

"7 2861

Postal Correspondence, Revokmg Order forblddmg

2865

. 2865
. 2877

Public Service, Applications invited for Positions
864,

Regulations as to Registration of a Stockbreeders’

2864

2865
2872

. 2853

Regulations relative to Public Accounbs Treasurv
Regulations under the West Coast Settlement
. 2853

Statutory Declamtlons, Postmasters a.ppomt.ed zo

2857

2856
2881

2859

. . 2869

2890

. 2870

2865

Y



