CPECIAL REPORTS ON EDUCATIONAL SUB-	CONTENTS.	
JECTS.—CATALOGUE OF THE PLANTS OF	Advertisements (Private)	PAGE 2903
NEW ZEALAND: Indigenous and Naturalized Species.	APPOINTMENTS, ETC 2861, 2862,	2863
By T. F. CHEESEMAN, F.L.S., F.Z.S. Price, 1s.	BANKRUPTCY NOTICES	2901
Orders should be addressed—	CROWN LANDS NOTICES	2882
"GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON.	DEFENCE FORCES	2862
	Liand-	
THE PATENTS, DESIGNS, AND TRADE-MARKS ACT.	Crown Land proclaimed Game, Declaring certain Area to be a Sanctuary	2848
	for Imported and Native	
	National Endowment, for Selection Native Land Act, Consent under Section 298 of	2860 2865
PRICE, 28.	Native Land Act, Revoking Orders in Council	
<u>—</u>		$2852 \\ 2851$
ODIES of the shows Act are now procurable from the		2851
OPIES of the above Act are now procurable from the	Page and Talagraph Purpages Set apart for	2840
GOVERNMENT PRINTER,	Public Trustee, Notices by the	2866
Wellington.	Quarry, Taken for a	2850
PROFESSION OF THE CONTRACTOR O	Renewable Lease. Selection on	2860
JOURNAL OF THE DEPARTMENT OF	Reserved permanently	2859
	Reserved temporarily	2860
AGRICULTURE.	Reserves vested Road proclaimed and closed	2858
	Scenery Preservation Act, Reserved under the	2010
PUBLISHED MONTHLY.	· ·	
		2902
SUBSCRIPTION, 2s. 6D. PER ANNUM, INCLUDING POSTAGE.	Maori Land Administration Notices	2893
SINGLE COPY, 6D.	MISCELLANEOUS-	
	Agricultural and Pastoral Society, Alteration in	2851
CUBSCRIPTIONS should be forwarded by postal note	Rank Statements	2866
or stamps (preferably the former) to the Editor,		2862
Publication Section, Department of Agriculture, Welling-	Closing-hours of Shops, Varied Notice fixing	2862
ton. Subscribers should furnish full name and address.	Commissioner of Supreme Court appointed	2865
The second secon		2881 2881
TOURNAL OF THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR.		2866
<u> </u>	Gold Returns	2871
DIDI IGUED MONGULI V		$2860 \\ 2881$
PUBLISHED MONTHLY.		$\frac{2851}{2857}$
	Mining Act, Revoking Order in Council bringing	
O O O DO A	certain Provisions of, into Force	2583
Subscription, 2s. 6d. per Annum, including Postage.	Noxious Weed, Plant declared to be a	2857
		$2861 \\ 2865$
Communications should be addressed to the Covens	Postal Correspondence, Revoking Order forbidding	
Communications should be addressed to the GOVERN- MENT PRINTER, Wellington, to whom post-office money-	the Registering, Forwarding, or Delivery of	2865
orders should be made payable. Cheques should be	Post Office Revenue Returns, &c	2877
crossed "Public a/c," and exchange added.	Post-offices opened, &c. Public Service, Applications invited for Positions	2864
Postage or duty stamps cannot be received in payment	in 2864	, 2865
from any place at which postal notes or post-office orders are issued.	Railway Traffic Returns	2872
Prepayment may be demanded in any case. In order to	Regulations as to Registration of a Stockbreeders' Association Standard Mark	2853
prevent delay in publication, a sufficient remittance should	Regulations relative to Public Accounts, Treasury	
accompany every advertisement. Any surplus will be re-	Regulations under the West Coast Settlement	
turned with receipted account.	Reserves Amendment Act	2853
	Regulations under the Workers' Dwellings Act Resignation of Justice of the Peace	$\begin{array}{c} 2856 \\ 2861 \end{array}$
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES.	River District, Election of Members of	
	Statutory Declarations, Postmasters appointed to	177
THE public are informed that extracts from the New	take and receive	2859
L Zealand Gazette, containing all Bankruptcy Notices	Tenders	2869
that appear in each issue are published weekly, and will	NATIVE LAND COURT NOTICES	2890
be sent post-free to any address on payment of a subscip-	G	
tion of los. per annum. Single copies, 3d. each.	Shipping—	0070
Orders should be addressed—	Notices to Mariners	2870 2865
"GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON."	River Limits for Steamships, &c., defined	2000